OP \$65.00 2408209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM610381

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Americana Building Products, Inc.		05/04/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Americana Outdoors Inc.	
Street Address:	#2 Industrial Drive	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1290	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62881	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2408209	AMERICANA BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	5915449	ELEMENTS FOR LIFE OUTSIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122220800

Email:chiipdocket@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:Jeffrey H. Brown c/o Michael BestAddress Line 1:444 W. Lake Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045090-9002-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/jeffrey h. brown/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2020

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0522

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 11/23/2020